

Copenhagen, 27 January 2015

Jensen & Møller Invest A/S - deletion

Nasdaq Copenhagen has decided to remove Jensen & Møller Invest A/S from trading and official listing. Last day of trading the company's shares will be <u>19 February 2015</u>.

The reason for the deletion is that Jensen & Møller Holding A/S on 21 January 2015 initiated a compulsory redemption of the remaining shares in Jensen & Møller Invest A/S pursuant to section 70-72 of the Danish Companies Act. The shareholders of Jensen & Møller Invest A/S have therefore been invited for a 4-week period ending on 19 February 2015, to transfer their shares in Jensen & Møller Invest to Jensen & Møller Holding A/S.

ISIN:	DK0010020668
Name:	Jensen & Møller Invest
Listed capital (of DKK 1,000):	16,932 shares (DKK 16,932,000)
CBR No.:	53 28 89 28
ICB:	8600
Short name:	JMI
Orderbook ID:	3395

For further information, please contact: Asta Jepsen, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66

Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland, Nasdaq Riga, Nasdaq Stockholm, Nasdaq Tallinn, Nasdaq Vilnius, Nasdaq Clearing and Nasdaq Broker Services are respectively brand names for Nasdaq OMX Copenhagen A/S, Nasdaq OMX Helsinki Ltd., Nasdaq OMX Iceland hf., Nasdaq OMX Riga, AS, Nasdaq OMX Stockholm AB, Nasdaq OMX Tallinn AS, AB Nasdaq OMX Vilnius, Nasdaq OMX Clearing AB, Nasdaq OMX Broker Services AB. Nasdaq Nordic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland and Nasdaq Stockholm. Nasdaq Baltic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Tallinn, Nasdaq Riga and Nasdaq Vilnius.

Surveillance Copenhagen

NASDAQ OMX COPENHAGEN A/S • P.O. Box 1040 • DK-1007 • DENMARK • Tel. +45 33 93 33 66 Visiting address: Nikolaj Plads 6 • DK-1007 Copenhagen K • CVR. No. 19 04 26 77 • www.nasdaqomx.com